483
G
A
S
Modulating Gas Burners
RS 310-410-510-610/M MZ SERIES
The RS 310-410-510-610/M MZ burners series covers a firing
range from 1300 to 6300 kW, and it has been designed for

application range.
POWER CONTROLLER
BURNER TYPE CODE
u All models
RWF 50.2 - Basic version with 3 position output 20073595
RWF 55.5 - Complete with RS-485 interface 20074441
RWF 55.6 - Complete with RS-485/ PROFIBUS interface 20074442
491
G
A
S
Modulating Gas Burners
RS 310-410-510-610/M MZ SERIES
Burner accessories
Uv cell kit A UV cell is available for the supervision of the flame alternatively to ionisation probe
for special applications.
BURNER CODE
u RS 310-410-510-610/M 20074548 - 20079707
Pc interface kit To connect the control panel to a personal computer for the transmission of opera-
tion, fault signals and detailed service information, an interface adapter with PC soft-
ware are available.
BURNER CODE
u RS 310-410-510-610/M 3002719
Sound proofing box
If noise emission needs reducing even further, sound-proofing boxes are
available. In case of generator heights, where a lower dimension “B” is required,
ask for the Box Support Kit code 20065135. The useful dimensions are 40 mm less
than the total dimensions indicated in the table (A, D, E). Not suitable for outdoor use.
BURNER
BOX
TYPE
A
(mm)
B (mm)
min. - max
C
(mm)
D
(mm)
E
(mm)
[dB(A)]
(*)
CODE
u All models C7 1255 160 - 980 110 1140 1345 10 3010376
(*) Average noise reduction according to EN 15036-1 standard
Spacer kit
If burner head penetration into the combustion chamber needs reducing, varying
thickness spacers are available, as given in the following table:
BURNER Spacer thickness S (mm) CODE
u All models 180 20008903
A
B
C
D E
492
Modulating Gas Burners
RS 310-410-510-610/M MZ SERIES
Gas train accessories
Adapters
In certain cases, an adapter must be fitted between the gas train and the burner,
when the diameter of the gas train is different from the set diameter of the burner.
Below are given the available adapters; please see on the Gas Train list the correct
adapter codes to select.
ADAPTER DIMENSIONS ADAPTER
CODEØ1 DN Ø2 DN A mm B mm
2”1” 1/2 - - 65 - 20064220
2”2” - - 65 - 20042324
2” 1/2DN 80 2” - - 300 - 3000826
Ø2Ø1
65 80 400 - 3010221
80 80 400 - 3010222
100 80 400 - 3010223